US Dollars 307,286,321  (288,389,467)  18,896,854
Euros  2,727,806   (10,643,964)  (7,916,158)

Russian Rubles  315,850   -   315,850
SDR  3,767,977   (2,702,676)  1,065,301

Total 385,780,327  (387,518,976)  (1,738,649)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and

non-monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

“AZERPOST” LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Continued)
(In Azerbaijani Manats)

46

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

 December 31,

2022

 December 31,

2021

   1 USD 1.7000  1.7000
1 EUR 1.8114  1.9265
1 RUB 0.0230  0.0229

1 GBP 2.0477  2.2925

1 SDR 2.2624  2.3793

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes

in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the

Company, with all other variables held constant:

 December 31,

2022

Impact on loss

before tax

December 31,

2021

Impact on loss

before tax

US Dollar strengthening by 20% 1,311,530 3,779,371

US Dollar weakening by 20% (1,311,530) (3,779,371)

Euro strengthening by 20% (1,321,237) (1,583,232)

Euro weakening by 20% 1,321,237 1,583,232

Russian Rubles strengthening by 20% 63,501 63,170

Russian Rubles weakening by 20% (63,501) (63,170)

British pound sterlings strengthening by 20% 24,806   -

British pound sterlings weakening by 20% (24,806) -

SDR strengthening by 20% 544,387 213,060

SDR weakening by 20% (544,387) (213,060)

Interest rate risk

The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market

interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The table below summarizes the Company’s

exposure to interest rate risks. The table presents the aggregated amounts of the Company’s financial

assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorized by the earlier of contractual interest repricing

or maturity dates.

Demand and

less than

 1 month

 From

 1 month to

6 months

 From

 6 months to

1 year

 More than

 1 year

 Total